

Tubular Pole Erection & Commissioning at Pashmnabhpur Garden, M.C. Corp. Durg (C.G.)

DESCRIPTION	No.	Qty	Rate	Amount
SOR CGPWD Electrical Kupun 01/07/15				
(1) Supply of Swaged steel Tubular Pole as per IS 2713 with base plate of size (300 x 300 x 6) mm welded at bottom, necessary hole for cable entry & earthing stud welded at specific height including painting with one coat of red oxide zinc chromate primer. Designation 410 SP 2 height - 7.0 Mtr	Each	04	₹6043.00	24172.00
(2) Erection of steel Tubular Pole in cement concrete 1:3:6 foundation including excavation & refilling etc as req.	Each	04	₹2513.00	10052.00
(3) Supp. & fixing following street light Pole bracket on existing pole made out of 50 mm dia MS 'B' class pipe welded to 300 mm long MS. Pole canopy of suitable dia at an angle to 102.50 including having MS. Triangular stiffener of size 150 x 50 x 5 mm thick making arrangement for lighting the bracket with pole by providing suitable size heavy duty Nuts & bolts in canopy paint with one coat of approved steel primer etc as req. Double overhang 0.75 Mtr long	Each	04	₹1310.00	5240.00
(4) Supply & fixing water tight terminal box made of 1.6 mm thick M.S. sheet with detachable gland plate in bottom hinged front open cable cover rubber gasket having 2 No. 4 way connector & 1 No. SP MCB in side the box for cable connection fixed to pole with 2 nos clamp made from (40 x 3) mm MS. plate with 2 No. Nut bolt dully painted with 2 coat of red oxide paint & 2 coat alu. paint comp as req. 30 x 20 x 15	Each	04	₹765.00	3060.00
(5) Provide Timber/steel form work for Cement concrete work at all levels including removing the same. 4 x 0.5 x 0.5 = 1.0 sqmtr	SPM	1	₹9850	99.00
(6) Provide & layup cast in situ cement concrete 1:3:6 including mixing with mechanical mixture compacting with vibrator finishing and curing etc complete but exclude form work. 4 x 1 x 0.5 x 0.5 = 1 cum	CUM	01	₹3895.00	3895.00

DESCRIPTION [As per SOR CGDWDElect Revision Dt 01-07-2015]	NO.	Qty	Rate	Amount
Earth pit with copper earth plate 600mm x 600mm x 3mm thick including accessories and providing masonry enclosures with cover plate having locking arrangement and watering pipe etc with charcoal & salt as req.	SET	04	₹6754	27016.00
(8) Supplying & Laying following sizes one Number PVC insulated PVC sheathed steel armoured aluminium conductor Power cable of 1.1 KV grad in existing RCC/Hume/stoneware/metal pipe as req. 4 x 16 sq mm Armed	MTR	150	₹130.00	19500.00
(9) Laying binding with 14 SWG GI wire & hanging following sizes one number Power cable of 1.1 KV grad in alv with beaver wire including binding material but excluding cost of beaver wire as required. up to 35 sq mm	MTR	150	₹32.00	19800.00
(10) Providing & fixing round 3 core plain 16/0.20mm FR PVC insulated PVC sheathed flexi. copper cable in floor/wall or side of the table door etc 1.0 sq mm three core	MTR	30	₹18.00	540.00
(11) Supplying installation test & commissioning of following 230/250 volts LED street light fitting with all accessories like driver heat sink made of die cast aluminium with IP66 Protection and 5KV surge Protection pole bracket complete as req. and furnishing 2 yrs Guarantee Certificate from manufacture. 60 watt	Each	08	₹10,115.00	80920.00
				1,94,294.00
				say 1.95 lakh (one lakh & ninety five thousand only)

Technical Sanctions is here by  
 Accorded for Rs. 1.95 lakh  
 in words Rs. one lakh & ninety five thousand  
 vide estt. No. .... /TS./  
 Date 07/10/15

कार्यपालक अभियंता  
 नगर पालिक निगम  
 दुर्ग

*[Signature]*  
 A.E.

*[Signature]*  
 07/10/15